
 
   Government of The Peoples Republic of Bangladesh 

Local Government Engineering Department 
Office of the Executive Engineer 

District-Rangpur. 
www.lged.gov.bd 

 

  

 
 
Memo No. 46.02.8500.000.07.108.23-977                                                                                                  Date : 03/04/2024 
 

Invitation for Tender (Works)  
 

e-Tender Notice No. 29/2023-2024 
 
 

e-Tender is invited in the National e-GP System Portal (https://www.eprocure.gov.bd) for the procurement of following works, details are given below - 
Sl 
No 

Tender 
ID No. 

Package No Description of work Tender Document 
Last Selling  

(Date & Time) 

1  
967025 

 

LGED/SSWRDP-2/BD-
P98/2023-2024/75136-
Structures 

(a) Construction of Foot Bridge at Ch.1 + 250 km of Japshiri Khal (3-Span-7.0m x 3.9m) (b) 
Construction of WMCA Office Buildinjg (c) Electrical Works, (d) Supply of Furniture, (e) Supply 
of Computor & other related item (f) Documentation Works of Japshiri Khal Sub-Project (SP ID-
75136) under Upazila : Pirgacha, Dist. Rangpur [OTM] 

 
 
 
 

21/04/2024 
16.00 PM 

2 968840 e-Tender/PEDP4/RNP/2023-
24/W20.478 

Repair Work of Divisional Deputy Director Office Building at Rangpur DDDO [OTM] 

3 970332 Tender/LGED/Rang/GOBM/23-
24/RW-43 

Periodic Maintenance of Chatra GC - Raniganj GC (Pirganj portion) Road from Ch.2191m-
3260m, Road ID - 185762009 [ Pirganj] [LTM] 

4 970335 RDRIIP-2/W-VRB-376 Improvement of Chowdurani Abdur Rouf (Rafiq Maker) Shop - Dilarpara Rail Gate Road (Ch. 
00 - 1280m), ID No.185735136 under Pirgacha Upazila, Dist. Rangpur [LTM] 

 
This is an online Tender, where only e-Tender will be accepted in the National e-GP portal and no offline/hard copies will be accepted.  
 

To submit e-Tender, registration in the National e-GP System Portal (https://www.eprocure.gov.bd) is required. 
 

The fees for downloading the e-Tender Documents from the National e-GP System portal have to be deposited online through any registered Banks branches.. 
 

Further information and guidelines are available in the National e-GP System portal and from e-GP help desk (helpdesk@eprocure.gov.bd) 
 

 
 

 

 

(Mohammad Shahjahan Ali) 

Executive Engineer 
LGED, Rangpur 

Ph: 02589-962730 
E-mail : xen.rangpur@lged.gov.bd 

 

 
 

Copy:- 
01. The Editor, “The Daily New Age” Dhaka. He is requested to publish this tender notice (6x3 Column inch size) for one day through his Daily by 04/04/2024 
02. The Editor, "The Daily Business Bangladesh”, Dhaka. He is requested to publish this tender notice (6x3 Column inch size)  for one day through  

his Daily by 04/04/2024 
03. The Editor, The Daily Juger Alo”, Rangpur. He is requested to publish this tender notice (6x3 Column inch size)  for one day through his Daily by 04/04/2024 
04. Notice board (All)  

 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 

‘’‡kL nvwmbvi g~jbxwZ 

MÖvg kn‡ii DbœwZÓ 

http://www.lged.gov.bd/
https://www.eprocure.gov.bd/
https://www.eprocure.gov.bd/
mailto:helpdesk@eprocure.gov.bd
mailto:xen.rangpur@lged.gov.bd

